
HIGH-COURT OF DELHI: NEW DELHI 

DELHI HIGHER JUDICIAL SERVICE EXAMINATION - 2019 

Dated: 22.07.2021 

NOTICE 

The result of Delhi Higher Judicial Service Mains Examination (Written) - 2019 
held on 13.03.2021 and 14.03.2021 is hereby declared in terms of Annexure 'C' attached 
herewith. 

The following four candidates who have qualified the Delhi Higher Judicial 
Service Mains Examination (Written) - 2019 have been shortlisted for viva voce: 

SI. No. Roll No. 
(Mains) 

Name Category 

1. 42 SATYABRATAPANDA GENERAL 

2. 68 DIVY ANG THAKUR 
, 

GENERAL 

3. 240 AJAYGULATI GENERAL 

4. 282 SHIV ALI BANSAL GENERAL 

(Note: Names have been mentioned in order of Roll No.) 

It is clarified that the eligibility of said four candidates who have been shortlisted 
for viva voce is provisional and is subject to verification. The shortlisted candidates must 
send/submit two sets of self attested copies of the documents as per Instruction No. 15 of 
Part I of the Instructions of Delhi Higher Judicial Service Examination - 2019 to the Joint 
Registrar (Examinations - DHJS & DJS), Room No. 210, 2nd Floor, Administrative 
Block, Delhi High Court, within 10 days of the publication of the result, i.e., by 
02.08.2021. 

The result of Mr. Ashwani Kumar Solanki, Petitioner No. 1 in WP(C) No. 
2172/2020 titled "Ashwani Kumar Solanki and Anr. vs. High Court of Delhi" has been 
kept in a sealed cover in terms of order dated 13.03.2020 of the Hon'ble Delhi High 
Court. 

Sd/­
(Manoj Jain) 

Registrar General 
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DELHI HIGHER JYDICIAL SERVICE MAINS EXAMINATION (WRITIEN! 2019 

RESULT (WITH MARKS) OF NOT QUALIFIED CANDIDATES AND RESULT (WITHOUT MARKS) OF QYALIFIED CANDIDATES IN ORDER OF 
ROLL NO 

General 
, 51. IRoll No. 	 Knowledge & law-I law-II Law-III Total Marks Qualified/Not

Name Category 
i No. (Mains) language (200 Marks) (200 Marks) (200 Marks) (750 Marks) Qualified 

(150 Marks) , 	 ...­
1 . 1/ HARVINDER SINGH Gill GENERAL 84 ,- 80 -- 57 76 ". 297 Not Qualified 

2/2 SYED ZISHAN All WARSI GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT AaSENT ABSENT 

, ­
3 3 ,- JYOTI VASHISHT 	 /' GENERAL 90 .",..- 66 64 - 86 -- 306 Not Qualified 

,/ .",..­ -4 4/ NARESH KUMAR GENERAL 83 86 --- 72 91 332 Not Qualified -
,/,-	

/ 
,- ..- -­5 5 HERINDER KAUR BRAR GENERAL 95 104 72 73 344 Not Qualified 

/ / 	 /6 6 AJAY KUMAR GENERAL 67/ 63 63 51 - 244 Not Qualified -
r -7 7/ PRIYANKASINGH 	 ,/ GENERAL 86 ,..". 94- 35 90 I 305 Not Qualified 

8/8 SANTOSH KUMAR GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

/
9 9/ SUNEEl AWASTHI GENERAL 79 " 71- 67 - 75 292 Not Qualified 

/ 46 	_10 10/' AVIJIT BHUSHAN GENERAL 82 r 	 46 - 78 252 Not Qualified -
11/11 VINEET KUMAR GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT· ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 


/ "... ...
/' 	 r
12 12 SOMITRA KUMAR GENERAL 92~ 91 69 54 306 Not Qualified 


/ ,- .-­
13 13 YADVENDER SINGH / GENERAL 79 ,,- 91 57 

". 

95 322 Not Qualified 

14 14 " PRAVEEN KUMAR GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

ASHUTOSH KUMAR ,/
15 15' 	 GENERAL 93/"" 100 - 50 ' 75 - 318 Not Qualified 

BISHNOI 
,/ 

/16 1{ SANDEEP KUMAR SHARMA GENERAL 83 154 - 82 - 97- 416 Not Qualified 

17 17 
/ 

GUNJAN GUPTA /' GENERAL 87- 114 " 85 ..- 92 ..- 378 Not Qualified 


; ­ .",. ­
18 18 rylANOJ KUMAR GAR{ GENERAL 61/' 57 r 53 52- 223 Not Qualified 

, 	 ,.­,/
19 'MA~VI KAKKAR GENERAL 87/ 85- 82 ,.- 112 366 Not Qualified I 19 	 :~ ~:. -'1 .. ;-	 . , 

20 20 / MAHESH KUMAR YADAV GENERAL 39 ,.. 38 ".. 54 
/ 

46 177 Not Qualified 

21 21 <' TAHIR ASHRAF SIDDIQUI GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSEI'JT ABSENT ABSENT 
'.r- ~ 

RAVINDER PRATAP'/ ,/ /' 	 ".., 

22 22/ 	 GENERAL "57 24 ABSENT- ABSENT 81 Not Qualified 
CHANDElA 

,.- -,,~ ~". . ,,-­GAGAN DEEP SINGH ,/
23 23/ 	 GENERAL 101 - 104 ~ .. 69 I ',56~-'\ 330 .> . Not Qualified 

• f .. ~ • •ARORA 	 , '". ".",,? ' .. ~ .. #.!r 

,/ 	 "... 
24 24/ PAWAN KUMAR GENERAL 67/ 77 49 ...- 96 - 289 Not Qualified 

..,/ 	 ­
. 	 ,... ,,'ABHINAV VARDHA~( 	 .. /'

25 25/ 	 GENERAL 1,83- 51/ 64 77 275 Not Qualified , 

,/ 

SHARMA '~I 


~,., 
 I!"""" 
26 26/ RAJAT BANSAL GENERAL 79 . 69 " 66 81 - 295 Not Qualified 


r ,- /
r 
27 27/ AJAY CHAUDHARY /' GENERAL 79 75 84 76 314 Not Qualified 

\ 
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DELHI HIGHER JUDICIAL SERVICE MAINS EXAMINATION {WRITIENI2019 

RESULT (WITH MARKS) OF NOT QUALIFIED CANDIDATES AND RESULT (WITHOUT MARKS) OF QUALIFIED CANDIDATES IN ORDER OF 

ROLL NO 
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General 
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, ,,- ..--
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/ 
14 14 PRAVEEN KUMAR GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

15/ ASHUTOSH KUMAR,/ ,......-
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BISHNOI 

/ /' 
".. 154 - 82 - -16 16 SANDEEP KUMAR SHARMA GENERAL 83 97 416 Not Qualified 

/ /' 
17 17 GUNJAN GUPTA GENERAL 87- 114 " 85 -- 92 -- 378 Not Qualified 

/ 
rylANOJ KUMAR GAR{ 61/" ."..- -18 18 GENERAL 57 .- 53 52 223 Not Qualified 

,-
/ 

~. 

'MMJVI KAKKAR 
".. 85 ",.- 82 ,.- 112 366 Not Qualified 19 19 GENERAL 87 

:~ ~: ... ~ 

20 / 
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39 ' 
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21 21 <' TAHIR ASHRAF SIDDIQUI GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 
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RAVINDER PRATAP'/ /' ". - ,..,. 
22 22/ GENERAL '·57 24 ABSENT ABSENT 81 Not Qualified 

CHANDELA 

GAGAN DEEP SINGH / 101 ",.-
.- .... ~ ~-" - ..-

23 23/ GENERAL 104 ~ -. 69 I ',56 ~.' " 330 Not Qualified 
ARORA , ''1 .. 

• I .,. . • .. ., 
' .. ~ ..... !r 

24/ / 67/ 
.- 49 .....- -24 PAWAN KUMAR GENERAL 77 96 289 Not Qualified 

/" 

'l, __ 

25 I" ABHINAV VARDHAN - .. ./ ,......- ,- ~' 

25 GENERAL 1'83' 51 64 77 275 Not Qualified 
SHARMA , 

'~I 

,/ -,-<' ," r --26 26/ RAJAT BANSAL GENERAL 79 . 69 66 81 295 Not Qualified 

AJAY CHAUDHARY /' 
". 

,.- -- .-
27 27/ GENERAL 79 75 84 76 314 Not Qualified 
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· , 

General 
SI. Roll No. Knowledge & law-I Law-II law-III Total Marks Qualified/NotName Category
No. (Mains) language (200 Marks) (200 Marks) (200 Marks) (750 Marks) Qualified 

(150 Marks) 

28 28/ AJAV SHARMA/ GENERAL 76/ 81/ 68,...... 76/ 301 Not Qualified 

29 29/ AKBAR SIDDIQUE,...... GENERAL 79/ 47/ 59,...... 60 ........ 245 Not Qualified 

30 30 VOGINDER PAL GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

31 31/ RAHUl/, GENERAL 70/ 59,...... 33/ 68/ 230 Not Qualified 

32 32/ INDRESH KUMAR GUPTA GENERAL 91/ 64/ 95 ....... 89/ 339 Not Qualified 
./" 

33 33,.,." ANUPAMA GUPTA,...... GENERAL 82....... 111,;- 61/ 99,...... 353 Not Qualified 

34 TABSSUM GENERAL 47,...... 77/ 279 Not Qualified 3~ ........ 84/ 71/ 

35 3~ SALMAN HASHMI,......... GENERAL 92,...... 63/ 61 ,/ 77,;- 293 Not Qualified 

36 3~ VIRENDER '" GENERAl 76./ 65/ 64/ 65/ 270 Not Qualified 

37 37 KULDEEP KUMAR GENERAL 68 48/ 48/ 55,....., 219 Not Qualified ,- / ..",. 

38 38,.,- SWAPNll GUPTA / GENERAL 81,...... 22/ 30,/ 39/ 172 Not Qualified 

39 39,.,- SURVA DEO SINGH,...... GENERAL 53 2~ 54/ 56 ........ 191 Not Qualified 
/ 

40 40 ........ PAWAN KUMAR ,/ GENERAL 78, 23,......- 60/ 50 ......... 211 Not Qualified 

41 41,.,- RABINDRA TIWARV/ GENERAL 78/, 64 ,;- 54 /" 67../ 263 Not Qualified 

42 42 SATVABRATA PANDA GENERAL Shortlisted for viva voce 

43 43 TARUN CHANDIOK / GENERAL 94"....... 75 ",... 67..- 66, 302 Not Qualified , 
44 44/ SUDHAKAR SINGH ,.,- GENERAL 70/ 64,.,- 44/ 63/ 241 Not Qualified 

45 45/ TUlSI SINGH VADAV GENERAL 74 92/ 71,;- 62/ 299 Not Qualified ,.,- / 

46 46/ SANGEETA GENERAL 70..." 81,.,- 49 ",... 70/ 270 Not Qualified ..... 

47 47 VIKSIT ARORA GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

85 __48 48,......- AJITKUMARJAIN / GENERAL 48..... 67,.,- 53/ 253 Not Qualified 

49 49/ KRISHAN MURARI/, GENERAL 73/ 80 ....... 57/ 64/ 274 Not Qualified 

50 50/ RAJEEV KUMAR ....... GENERAL 70 ....... 86 ..... 54.,..... 56 / 266 Not Qualified 

51 51.,......- ANKIT KHANNA / GENERAL 79..,., 92/ 74/ 70/ 315 Not Qualified 

52 52/ RAHUl BHATIA / GENERAL 84 ./ 75/ 61 .". 49 ,/ 269 Not Qualified 

53 53./ HEM SINGH ./ SC 81/ 112/ 85/ 52 ,,/ 330 Not Qualified 

54 54(""'" SAN DEEP KUMAR JH~ GENERAL 96/ 74/" 68,...... 74 ,/ 312 Not Qualified 

55 55/ PARUl GUPTA / GENERAL 83/ 94.,- 58,....... 84,/ 319 Not Qualified 

56 56/ ATUl AHlAWAT /" GENERAL 94...,..,- 104....- 88 / 96/ 382 Not Qualified 
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51. Roll No. Knowledge & Law-I Law-II Law-III Total Marks Qualified/Not Name Category 
No. (Mains) Language (200 Marks) (200 Marks) (200 Marks) (750 Marks) Qualified 

(150 Marks) 

28 28/ AJA Y SHARMA.......- GENERAL 76.......- 81/ 68 ....... 76/ 301 Not Qualified 

29 29/ AKBAR SIDDIQUE ....... GENERAL 79 
/ 

47/ 59/ 60 .......... 245 Not Qualified 

30 30 YOGINDER PAL GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

31 31/ RAHUL .......... GENERAL 70/ 59 ....... 33/ 68/ 230 Not Qualified 

32 32,....- INDRESH KUMAR GUPTA GENERAL 91 ......... 64,...... 95 ......... 89/ 339 Not Qualified 

----
33 33 .......... ANUPAMA GUPTA GENERAL 82 ......... / 

111 61/ 99 ....... 353 Not Qualified 
,/ 

34 34.,........ TABSSUM ,./ GENERAL 84,....- 71,....- 47./ 77/ 279 Not Qualified 

35 3~ SALMAN HASHMI,....., GENERAL 92 ....... 63 ....... 61 / 77/ 293 Not Qualified 

36 3~ VIRENDER ,; GENERAL 76./" 65/ 64/ 65 ". 270 Not Qualified 

37 37 KULDEEP Kl)MAR GENERAL 68 48/ 48/ 55,......... 219 Not Qualified 
", /" / 

38 38/ SWAPNIL Gl)PTA / GENERAL 81/ 22/ 30/ 39/ 172 Not Qualified 
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I 

....... / 

40 40 ......... PAWAN KUMAR ./ GENERAL 78,...... 23 ........ 60/ 50 ........... 211 Not Qualified 
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I, 	 . 
. 

General 

51. Ron No. 	 Knowledge & Law-' law-II law-III Total Marks Qualified/Not
Name Category

No. (Mains) Language (200 Marks) (200 Marks) (200 Marks) (750 Marks) Qualified 

(150 Marks) 

73__57 5~ SAUL MAHESHWARI GENERAL 97/ 	 90/ 82/, 342 Not Qualified 
/ 

58 5~/" GAURAV MEHTA / GENERAL 83,..., 61,....... 34/ 41,/ 219 Not Qualified 

" 59 59......... SANJAY KUMAR MISH~ GENERAL 71"...".. 39 64/ 48,... 222 Not Qualified 
"",, 

60 60/ SANGEETA ,/ GENERAL 70/ 73 ,....... 68,........ 71/ 282 Not Qualified 

i ,I, 
61 61 SHIVENDRA SINGH GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENTI! 

i, 
'I 	 62 62 NITIN KUMAR RATHI GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

63 ~3/ SUDEEP RAJ SAINI ,/ GENERAL 84,....... 88/" 90,/ 77/ 339 Not Qualified 
I 

64 	 64 BINDU SC 72 ...... 43....,. 80/ 65/ 260 Not Qualified 
;./" / 

65 65 ATIF SHAMIM ../ GENERAL 92 .".,.... 90/ 65/' 86,./ 333 Not Qualified 
/' 

66 66,./ PUNEET AGGARWAL /' GENERAL 78/ 51/ 76/ 81 ........ 286 Not Qualified 

67 67,/ ANKURJAIN /' GENERAL 83...... 128/ 84/, 85 ".."". 380 Not Qualified 

68 68".,,. D1VYANG THAKUR........ GENERAL Shortlisted for viva voce 

69 6~ SATYENDER KUMAR".."". GENERAL 87,..., 54 
/' 

61/ 64".."". 266 Not Qualified 

70 7~ VIKAS KUMAR_ GENERAL 80/ 45,.......... 28,..- 44/ 197 Not Qualified 

71 7~ SURABHI SANCHIT~ GENERAL 72/ 59.....- 59./ 51/ 241 Not Qualified 

86__72 	 72/ VARUN CHANDIO~ GENERAL 82 76/ 65.,....... 309 Not Qualified 

/ 

73 DHARMENDER RANA GENERAL 84........- 62/ 45,...,..- 263 Not Qualified 7:""" ...... 	 72/, 

74 74"...,- KUMAR MITAKSHAR GENERAL 78/ 100/ 84 70/, 332 Not Qualified ,.....,-"" 

75 75 GYANENDRA CHATURVEDI GENERAL 62 ........ 24/ 36,r- 35/ 157 Not Qualified 
,.".".-	 ...... 

76 76 JAGDEEP SINGH GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

77 77/ ISHANJAIN"...,- GENERAL 90/" 109,...... 113,....... 86/ 398 Not Qualified 

78 7~ SHAGUN SHARMA / GENERAL 95,...r 92/ 99/ 68..,....... 354 Not Qualified 

AISHWARYA PRATAP
79 79 	 GENERAL 79/, 47/, 63,..., 69./ 258 Not Qualified 

./' SINGH ...... 

25 __80 80 ARVIND WISHWABANDHU GENERAL 69,....... 34 ...... 	 48",.". 176 Not Qualified 

/ 	 ...... 

81 	 81/ NAGENDRA KASANA/ GENERAL 82,., 50/ 27 ........ 92,., 251 Not Qualified ,

• 

82 82/ APURVA UPMANYU 
/' 

GENERAL 82/ 103/ 91,..., 72.-'" 348 Not Qualified j" 

83 83".."". ANUJ DAHIYA ,/ GENERAL 80,...... 31 ........ 51/ 92/ 254 Not Qualified 1 
84 84/ ASHWANI SHARMA /" GENERAL 6;"" 28 49/' 62/, 206 Not QUcllified r 

........... 

85 85/ VIKRAM SINGH NEHRA GENERAL 52 ,..- 171 Not Qualifi,ed, I56,......... 19/ 44 ........ 

./ 

~\.I\- ~ 
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General 

51. Roll No. Knowledge & law-I law-II law-III Total Marks Qualified/Not 

(Mains) 
Name Category 
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,,; 
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,. 
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63 63/ SUDEEP RAJ SAINI ,,/ GENERAL 84,.,... 
I 

88/ 90./ 77/ 339 Not Qualified 

64 64 BINDU / SC 72,/ 43 ...... 80/ 65/ 260 Not Qualified , /' 

65 6 ATIF SHAMIM ./ GENERAL 92 ...... 90/ 65 "". 86/ 333 Not Qualified 

i 

66 66.,/ PUNEET AGGARWAL /' GENERAL 78/ 51 
/ 

76/ 81/ 286 Not Qualified 

I 67 67/ ANKURJAIN /' GENERAL 83_ 128, 84 ...- 85/ 380 Not Qualified 

68 68 ........ DIVYANG THAKUR ........ GENERAL Shortlisted for viva voce 

69 I 6~ SATYENDER KUMAR / GENERAL 87 ...... 54 ........ I 61/ 64/ 266 Not Qualified 

70 79, VIKAS KUMAR_ GENERAL 80/ 45/ 28/, 44/ 197 Not Qualified 

71 7':,.- SURABHI SANCHITA GENERAL 72/ 59,...... 59./ 51/ 241 Not Qualified ,........-

72 72/1 VARUN CHANDIOK,.... GENERAL 86..- 82 
/' 

76/ 65".,..... 309 Not Qualified ! 

73 73 DHARMENDER RANA __ GENERAL 84 ........ ........ 72/" 62, 45,...... 263 Not Qualified 

74 74.......- KUMAR MITAKSHAR GENERAL 78/ 100/ 84 70/ 332 Not Qualified 
,/' ......... 

7~ I GYANENDRA CHATURVEDI 
"". 

GENERAL 62,....... 24/ 36,.... 35/ 157 Not Qualified 

76 I JAGDEEP SINGH GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

77 77.......- ISHANJAIN/ GENERAL 90/ 109.......- 113,.,... 86,......... 398 Not Qualified 

! 78/ SHAGUN SHARMA / GENERAL 95 92,...... 99/ 68........- 354 Not Qualified 

I 79 79 
AISHWARYA PRATAP 

GENERAL 79/ 47/, 63 ..... 69/ 258 Not Qualified 
........ SINGH ........ 

80 80 ARVIND WISHWABANDHU GENERAL 69/ 34/ 25 ...... 48/ 176 Not Qualified ....... ........ 

81 81,......... NAGENDRA KASANA,,/ GENERAL 82 ..... 50~ 27 ........ 92/' 251 Not Qualified 
• 
; 

82 82,......... APURVA UPMANYU GENERAL 82/ ...- 103/ 91 ...... r 348 Not Qualified I, 

83 83/ ANUJ DAHIYA / GENERAL 80/ 31 ........ 51,........- 92/ 254 Not Qualified J 

84 84/ ASHWANI SHARMA./' GENERAL 6;"'- 28 49/' 62,/ Not QUellified --85/ VIKRAM SINGH NEHRA GENERAL 56,........ 
/' 

19,......... 44,....... 52 ,/ Not Qualified, . 

~\.r\- ~ 
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SI. 
No. 

Roll No. 

(Mains) 
Name Category 

General 

Knowledge & 
Language 

(150 Marks) 

Law-I 

(200 Marks) 
Law-II 

(200 Marks) 

Law-III 

(200 Marks) 

Total Marks 

(750 Marks) 

Qualified/Not 

Qualified 

86 

87 

86 
/ 

87.............. 

NIDHI/ 

RAKESH KUMAR SINGH.......... 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

91,.... 

93...­

39/ 

25.­

49" 

34" 

90 ....... 

76/ 

269 

228 

Not Qualified 

Not Qualified 

88 8~ KANNAN D .......... GENERAL '60-­ 46/ 46" 67 / 219 Not Qualified 

89 

90 

89 
/ 

90/_ 

RAJEEV DUGGAL 
/ 

SONAL VERMA ..,.,... 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

78, 

78,....... 

73, 

76/ 

61/ 

58_ 

72 ....... 

87/" 

284 

299 

Not Qualified 

Not Qualified 

91 91.,........ DEVINDER GOYAL / GENERAL 85...­ 34 / 53_ 68/" 240 Not Qualified 

92 92/ GIRISH .......... GENERAL 80 ", 64.,...... 46/ 95/" 285 Not Qualified 

93 93/ RAVI KUMAR SINGH/ GENERAL 79/ 58/ 44 / 72/ 253 Not Qualified 

94 94 BHUVNESH GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

95 95.......... DEEPAK DUTIA / GENERAL 63 / 30 ........ 43,....... 5~ ,./ 191 Not Qualified 
i 

96 96 ASHOK BHARTENDU GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

97 

98 

97/ 

98...­

SHIV KUMAR / 

KRISHAN KUMAR / 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

75/ 

70 ,,/' 

74........­

40/ 

57/' 

40 / 

79 ,,­

72/ 

285 

222 

Not Qualified 

Not Qualified 

I 

99 99...­ SHEENA CHOPRA ..,;­ GENERAL 89.,/ 72, 64 ,/ 86 ,/ 311 Not Qualified 

100 100...- JlTEN MEHRA /" SC 97........­ 95 ....... 64...­ 76/ 332 Not Qualified 

101 101/ 

102 I 102,....... 

SAMEEP RAJA BHATHLA 
/ 

SAKSHI GARG / 

GENERAL 

IGENERAL 

79/ 

85,...... 

59,./ 

48.,...... 

47/ 

58 ......... 

83 .......... 

94/ 

268 

285 

Not Qualified 

Not Qualified 

103 103/ SHIV KUMAR ........ GENERAL 74 / 56 .............. 44 ....... 63 "..,. 237 Not Qualified 
i 

104 

105 

106 

10~/" SANYUKTA SRIVASTAVA 
/' 

1O~ SUDHENDU SUNDARAM 
/' 

106/ MAMTASAHDEV / 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

66 
./ 

89/ 

71, 

31/ 

57 
....... 

47.,...... 

52 ...­
60 ,... 
54 

,./ 

42,....., 

57/ 

34/ 

191 

263 

206 

Not Qualified 

Not Qualified 

Not Qualified 
! 

107 

lOS 

10::"""­

108/; 

ARUN PRATAP SHAH 
"./ 

ANANT MODGIL /" 

SC 

GENERAL 

85,,/' 

8/ 

66,., 

14/ 

59/ 

38/ 

56/ 

34 ,r 

266 

171 

Not Qualified 

Not Qualified 

109 109/ RAJ EEV RANJAN.......... GENERAL 8~ 59/ 58 /" 64 ...,...,. 265 Not Qualified 

110 

111 

11~ 

111 

ASHUTOSH SHARMA 
/ 

JUDY JAMES 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

85/ 

ABSENT 

51/, 

ABSENT 

64/ 

ABSENT 

90~ 

ABSENT 

290 

ABSENT 

Not Qualified 

ABSENT 

112 112 ANJANI KUMAR GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABS'ENT ABSENT ABSENT 

113 113 SOBIT GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSEI\IT ABSENT 

114 11y PRATEEK CHATURVEDI 
/' 

GENERAL 96,.... 91 -­ 74/ 91/ 352 Not Qualified 

Page 4 of 10 

General I 
SI. Roll No. Knowledge & Law-I Law-II Law-III Total Marks Qualified/Not Name Category 
No. (Mains) Language (200 Marks) (200 Marks) (200 Marks) (7S0 Marks) Qualified 

(ISO Marks) 

86 86 NIDHI/ GENERAL 91,..... 39 ........ 49/ 90 ........ 269 Not Qualified 
/ 

87 8~ RAKESH KUMAR SINGH GENERAL 93 ___ 25 ./" 34/ 76/ 228 Not Qualified --
88 8~ KANNAN D __ GENERAL '60...- 46;/ 46/ 67 / 219 Not Qualified 

89 89 RAJEEV DUGGAl GENERAL 78,...,... 73,...,... 61/ 72 ........ 284 Not Qualified 
,/ / 

90 90/. SONAl VERMA /' GENERAL 78/ 76"., 58_ 87/, 299 Not Qualified 

91 91,......... DEVINDER GOYAL /' GENERAL 85/ 34 / 53_ 68/, 240 Not Qualified 

92 92/ GIRISH /'" GENERAL 80"., 64/ 46/ 95,./' 285 Not Qualified 

93,...,... RAVI KUMAR SING GENERAL 79/ 58/ 44/, 72,/ 253 Not Qualified I 

94 94 BHUVNESH GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

95 95/ DEEPAK DUTIA / GENERAL 63 ".,. 30 ...... 43/, 5~ / 191 Not Qualified 

96 96 ASHOK BHARTENDU GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

97 97/ SHIV KUMAR ,...,... GENERAL 75/ 74/' 57/" 79 / 285 Not bualified 

98 98/ KR1SHAN KUMAR/ GENERAL 70,/ 40/ 40 / 72/ 222 Not Qualified 

99 99/ SHEENA CHOPRA / GENERAL 89/ 72,...,... 64 / . 86 / 311 Not Qualified 

100 100/ JITEN MEHRA ,/ SC 97/, 95 ....... 64/ 76".,,- 332 Not Qualified 

F 101/ SAMEEP RAJA BHA GENERAL 79/ 59/ 47/ 83/," 268 Not Qualified 

102/ SAKSHI GARG /" GENERAL 85/ 48....; 58 __ 94".,,- 285 Not Qualified 

103 103/ SHIV KUMAR ...... GENERAL 74 ./ 56 ......,. 44 ........ 63,...- 237 Not Qualified 

104 10~/ SANYUKTA SRIVASTAVA GENERAL 66 .......... 31/ 52", 42,......, 191 Not Qualified 
/" 

105 10~ SUDHENDU SUNDARAM GENERAL 89./ 57 60 57/ 263 Not Qualified 
/" ,/ ,.,. 

106 106 ......... MAMTASAHDEV / GENERAL 71,...,... 47 ........ 54 ...... 34/ 206 Not Qualified 

107 10/ ARUN PRATAP SHA~ I 85,/' I 66,.,. 59/ 56/ 266 Not Qualified 

108 108 ........... ANANT MODGll /' GENERAL 8~ 
14 __ 38/ 34 r Not Qualified 

109 109,...-- RAJEEV RANJAN ....... GENERAL 84 
/ 

59/" 58 / 64 ,.....-1 265 Not Qualified 

110 11~ AS l 85/ 
/ 

51/, 64/ 90~ 290 Not Qualified 

111 111 JUDY JAMES GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT T ABSENT ABSENT 

112 112 ANJANI KUMAR GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABS'ENT ABSENT ABSENT I 

, 

113 113 SOBIT GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

114 11~ PRATEEK CHATURVEDI GENERAL 96/ 91 74/ 91/ 352 Not Qualified I 
/" /" 
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, 
General 

51. 
No. 

Roll No. 
(Mains) 

Name Category 
Knowledge & 

language 
law-I 

1200 Marks) 
law-II 

1200 Marks) 
law-III 

1200 Marks) 
Total Marks 

1750 Marks) 
Qualified/Not 

Qualified 
(150 Marks) 

115 11~ RAJESH KUMAR BAGG~ GENERAL 81........ 105/ 59,.., 84 ...... 329 Not Qualified 
" 

116 11~ NEERU BALA/ GENERAL 84 -'" 87/ 52 ....... 64 ........ 287 Not Qualified 
1 , 

117 11~ ANKUR SHARMA ........ GENERAL 66,....­ 53 ......... 55,.., 56 r'" 230 Not Qualified 
i 

1 118 118 
/ 

VIVEK KUMAR TRIPATHI 
/ 

" , 

GENERAL 8~ 67,/" 71/' 65 / 283 Not Qualified 

119 119.." VAISAL DATHAN GENERAL 76...,., 109 r'" 55 ....... 91/, 331 Not Qualified 
........ 

120 12~ 
ASHWANI KUMAR 

SOLANKI/ 
ST Kept in a sealed cover 

121 127 AMIT SINGH AULAKH 
/" 

GENERAL 85...,....... 43, 43,....... 65, 236 Not Qualified 

122 122 DIUP KUMAR GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

.123 12~ SHILPI JAIN SHARM~ GENERAL 89........ 115/ 84/ 79/ 367 Not Qualified 

.124 124 
/ 

SAVINDER SINGH,.... GENERAL 77..",­ 53/' 45_____ 
60"........ 235 Not Qualified 

125 125".. PRAVEEN SiNGH ......... GENERAL 78 ........... 60........ 59....... 67/, 264 Not Qualified 

126........ AMITKUMAR .,,/ GENERAL 80/ 81/ 57 / 61, 279 Not Qualified 

127 127./ ARADHANA PANDIT./ GENERAL 96/ 87 -" 45./ 81/ 309 Qualified 

128 128....... VIKAS SHARMA / GENERAL 67 ........ 87 ........ 60,....... 102 ,/ 316 Not Qualified 

129 129/" ABHAS KUMAR / GENERAL 79/ 69 ....... 38.,...... 54/ 240 Not Qualified 

130 130/, DUSHYANT KUMAR./ GENERAL 94/ 134,.., 53,....... I 78 ,/ 359 I Not Qualified 

131 131,..., RADHIKA KOLLURU "..,. GENERAL 100.......... 109 .;" 49 ",; 106/ 364 Not Qualified 

132 13~ GAURAV GAUR ,/ GENERAL 79/ 114/ 59/ 62/ 314 Not Qualified 

133 13~ YUDHVIR SINGH CHAUHAN 
/ 

GENERAL 80..",­ 76".". 65/ 71 ....... 292 Not Qualified 

134 134,/ DHRUVMAUK /' GENERAl 
/1 

;7~ 54.......­ 86 /' 293 Not Qualified 

135 135/ NEERAJ SHARM~ GENERAL 90/, 93/, 70 ",­ 96",­ 349 Not Qualified 

136 136 
/' 

RAVI SHEKHAR MANGAL 

MURTI /" 
GENERAL 79/ 23 ....... 53 -" 80/ 235 Not Qualified 

137 137 NAVNEET SHARMA GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

138 138,......' AJAI KUMARRAO ......... GENERAL 79./ 62 ........ 55........ 73./ 269 Not Qualified 

139 139,... ABINASH KUMAR ",­ GENERAL 76 " 26 .... 53/ 51, /' 206 Not Qualified 

140 140",­ SUMIT DALAL /' GENERAL 82 ....... 48/ 58/ 60, / 248 Not Qualified 

141 141.......­ AJAY KUMAR AGGARWAL 
/ 

GENERAL 69/, 45 ...... 75,..,. 71/ 260 Not Qua 

142 14~ ANIL KUMAR CHANDEL 
/ 

GENERAL 73/ 104/ 63/ ABSENT./ 240 Not Qua 

14;'­ SHIV KUMAR,....­ GENERAL 73........ 43/ 43_____ 69 ....... 228 Not Qualified 

Page 5 of 10 

; 

General 
51. Roll No. Knowledge & Law-I LaW-II Law-III Total Marks Qualified/Not 

Name Category 
No. (Mains) Language (200 Marks) 1200 Marks) (200 Marks) 1750 Marks) Qualified 

(150 Marks) 

115 11;"" RAJESH KUMAR BAGG~ GENERAL 81.,........ 105/ 59/ 84,..- 329 Not Qualified 

116 11~ NEERU BALA/ GENERAL 84.-"" 87/ 52 ...... 64/ 287 Not Qualified 

: 

117 11~ ANKUR SHARMA,. GENERAL 66........- 53 ...... 55 ........ 56 ,.-" 230 Not Qualified 

118 118 
/" 

VIVEK KUMAR TRIPATHI 
,/ 

GENERAL 8e;,. 67 ",. 71/ 65,/ 283 Not Qualified 

i 
" , 

119 119/ VAISAL DATHAN GENERAL 76 ........ 109/ 55 ...... 91 ,/ 331 Not Qualified 
./ 

120 12~ 
ASHWANI KUMAR 

Kept in a sealed cover 
SOLANKI ,/ 

ST 

121 127 AMIT SINGH AULAKH GENERAL 85"......... 43"....... 43 ....... 65"....... 236 Not Qualified 
/' 

[122 122 DILIP KUMAR GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

~ 
12~ SHILPI JAIN SHARM~ GENERAL 89 ........ 115/ 84./ 79/ 367 Not Qualified 

124 SAVINDER SINGH.-- GENERAL 77,. 53/' 4V- 60/ 235 Not Qualified 
/ 

....... PRAVEEN SINGH ........- GENERAL 78 ....... 60 .......... 59 ...... 67/ 264 alified 

[126 126 ....... AMITKUMAR ./' GENERAL 80/ 81/ 57 ,/ 61/ 279 alified 

127 127,/ ARADHANA PANDIT ./ GENERAL 87 ___ 45/ 81/ 309 Not Qualified 

128 128 ........ VIKAS SHARMA /' GENERAL 67./ 87 ........ 60,.... 102 ,/ 316 Not Qualified 

1129 129,,/ ABHAS KUMAR /' GENERAL 79/ 69,." 38...". 54/ 240 Not Qualified 

• 

130 130,." DUSHYANT KUMAR ./ GENERAL 94/ 134,/ 53/ 78 / 359 Not Qualified 

131 131/ RADHIKA KOLLURU .,.; GENERAL 100 __ 109 ", 49,/ 106/ 364 Not Qualified 

• 132 13~ GAURAV GAUR ./ GENERAL 79/ 114/ 59/ 62 ........ 314 Not Qualified 

13~ YUDHVIR SINGH CHAUHAN G 80,. I 76........- 65/ 71 ,/ 292 Not Qualified 
/' 

134 134,/ DHRUV MALIK /' 57"...., 54.,........ 86 ,/ 293 Not Qualified 
,." 

135 ! 135/ NEERAJ SHARM~ 0/ 93./ 70 / 96/ 349 Not Qualified 

136 136 
RAVI SHEKHAR MAN GAL 

GENERAL 79/ 23/ 53,......" 80/ 235 Not Qualified 
,,; MURTI /' 

! 

137 137 NAVNEET SHARMA GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

138 138/, AJAI KUMARRAO ........- GENERAL 79 ...... 62 ........ 55.,........ 73/ 269 Not Qualified 

139 139/ ABINASH KUMAR / GENERAL 76,/ 26,/ 53,; 51, / 206 Not Qualified 

140 140/ SUMIT DALAL ./ GENERAL 82,/ 48....- 58.,........ 60, ....- 248 Not Qualified 

141 141 ~ AJAY KUMAR AGGARWAL 
.,........ /' 

GENERAL 69,/ 45/ 75/ 71/ 260 Not Qualified 

142 14~ ANIL KUMAR CHAN DEL I GENERAL 73/ 104/, 63/ ABSENT,....... 240 Not Qualified 
/ 

143 14y SHIV KUMAR ! GENERAL 73.,........ 43/ 43 ........... 228 Not Qualified 
........- , 
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51. 
No. 

Roll No. 

(Mains) 
Name Category 

General 

Knowledge & 

Language 

(150 Marks) 

Law-I 

(200 Marks) 
Law-II 

(200 Marks) 

Law-III 

(200 Marks) 
Total Marks 
(750 Marks) 

Qualified/Not 
Qualified 

144 144 
,; 

PRIYANKA BHAGAT........ GENERAL 83,....,.. 114,.; 74 ", 71 ....... 342 Not Qualified 

145 14~ RINKLJ __ SC 70,........ 47___ 54........ 58/""" 229 Not Qualified 

146 146,.­ MD ALI .-­ GENERAL 
77___ 38 ___ 60,.­ 60,.......... 235 Not Qualified 

147 147,....... 
GYANENDRA KUMAR 

MISHRA / 
GENERAL 68/ 40.,/ 56,../ 47/ 211 Not Qualified 

148 148 PRAVEEN GARG GENERAL ABSENT AB?ENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

149 149/ ANOOP KUMAR / GENERAL 91/ 25 ............. 25/ 45/ 186 Not Qualified 

150 150/ DISHA SRIVASTAVA,....,.. GENERAL 84/ 71/ 62 / 74/ 291 Not Qualified 

151 151 
,/ 

ARUN KUMAR /' SC 73/, 31/ 32/ 55/ 191 Not Qualified 

152 152/ SANDEEP KUMAR,/ GENERAL 46/ 14/ 27/ 62 /" 149 Not Qualified 

153 153 VIVEK KUMAR TRIPATHI GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

154 154 VISHAL GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

155 155/ PATANJALI RISHI / GENERAL 98/ 132/ 63/ 97/ 390 Not Qualified 

156 156/ HIMANSHU PARASHA~ GENERAL 77/ 7,/ 33/ 39/ 156 Not Qualified 

157 157 SUSHIL KUMAR KABRA GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

158 158/ SHREYASE AGRAWAL/ GENERAL 56 ___ 60/ 53/ 67/ 236 Not Qualified 

159 159 
/' 

HONEY 
/ GENERAL 78/ 57/ 50/ 71/ 256 Not Qualified 

160 160 
/ 

BHARAT BHUSHAN____ GENERAL 69/ 94 / 81./ 71/ 315 Not Qualified 

161 161 
,../ 

ANIRUDDHA PRATAP/' GENERAL 106/ 81/ 62./ 80 ,/ 329 Not Qualified 

162 162/ ANIL NARWAL 
/ 

GENERAL 63,.­ 55/ 40/ 78 / 236 Not Qualified 

163 163 
/' 

PARMANAND SHARMA 
/ 

GENERAL 67,....,.. 86 / 73 / 68/ 294 Not Qualified 

164 164...­ DEV DUTT 
/ 

GENERAL 63/ 65/ 77 ,/ 81 / 286 Not Qualified 

165 165/ SARVESH SINGH / GENERAL 89 
/ 

94/ 64 / 41/ 288 Not Qualified 

166 166/ NEERAV KHARE / GENERAL 85,........ 21./ . 53 / 38 ./ 197 Not Qualified 

167 167/ JONNY GOYAL / GENERAL 92/, 64 / 76/ 65/ 297 Not Qualified 

168 168./ RITU 

--­
GENERAL 63 ,/ 72 / 77/ 48,/ 260 Not Qualified 

169 169 SWAPAN DEEP SINGHAL GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

170 170...,.... MURARI SINGH ,....... GENERAL 84/ 77/ 68/ 101/ 330 Not Qualified 

171 171/ RISHI RAJ SINGH / GENERAL 54..,..... 15 / 73 / 45./ 187 Not Qualified 

172 172 
/ 

RAJESH KUMAR / GENERAL 81/ 63 / 54/ 52/ 250 Not Qualified 
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General 
51. Roll No. Knowledge & Law-I Law-II Law-III Total Marks Qualified/Not 

Name Category 
No. (Mains) Language (200 Marks) (200 Marks) 1200 Marks) (750 Marks) Qualified 

(150 Marks) 

144 144 ,. PRIYANKA BHAGAT ........ GENERAL 83 ........ 114/ 74 ....... 71 ...... 342 Not Qualified 

145 14~ RINKl) ...- SC 70,......- 47...-- 54_ 58....- 229 Not Qualified 

146 146 MDALI GENERAL 77...-- 38........- 60/ 60,......... 235 Not Qualified ,.- ....-
147 147........-

GYANENDRA KUMAR 
GENERAL 68/ 40.....-- 56,./ 47/ 211 Not Qualified 

MISHRA / 

148 148 PRAVEEN GARG GENERAL ABSENT AB?ENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

149 149/ ANOOP KUMAR ./" GENERAL 91/ 25.........- 25 ....... 45/ 186 I Not Qualified 

150 150 ...... DISHA SRIVASTAVA ........ GENERAL 84 ....... 71/ 62 / 74/ 291 Not Qualified 

151 151 ARUN KUMAR /' SC 73/ 
,/ 

31.........- 32 ....... 55......- 191 Not Qualified 

152 152/ SANDEEP KUMAR,/ GENERAL 46......- 14/ 27......- 62/' 149 Not Qualified 

153 153 VIVEK KUMAR TRIPATHI GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

154 154 VISHAL GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

155 155/ PATANJALI RISHI / GENERAL 98 ....... 132/ 63......- 97/ 390 Not Qualified 

156 156,/ HIMANSHU PARASHA~ GENERAL 77/ 7,/ 33/ 39/ 156 Not Qualified 

157 157 SUSHIL KUMAR KABRA GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

158 158/ SHREYASE AGRAWAL,,; GENERAL 56........- 60,/ 53/ 67/ 236 Not Qualified 

1 159 159 HONEY ../ GENERAL 78/ 57../ 50/ 71/ 256 Not Qualified 
! /' 

i 160 160 BHARAT BHUSHAN / GENERAL 69/ 94/ 81../ 71/ 315 Not Qualified 
/ 

161 161 ANIRUDDHA PRATAP ....... GENERAL 106/ 
../ 

81/ 62/ 80 ,/ 329 Not Qualified 

162 162/ ANIL NARWAL GENERAL 63 55 ...... 40/ 78 / 236 Not f"I, ,.,I;f;orl 

/ / 

163 163 PARMANAND SHARMA GENERAL 67 ........ 86 / 73 / 68/ 294 Not Qualified 
/ / 

164 164 ..... DEV DUTT 
/ 

GENERAL 63/ 65 ....... 77 ,/ 81 ./ 286 Not Qualified 

165 165/ SARVESH SINGH / GENERAL 89 ........ 94/ 64 ./ 41/' 288 Not Qualified 

166 166......- NEERAV KHARE ......- GENERAL 85/ 21/. 53 ....... 38 / 197 Not Qualified 

167 167/ JONNY GOYAL ..... GENERAL 92/, 64 / 76 ...... 65/ 297 Not Qualified 

168 168/ RITU GENERAL 63 / ........-
72 / 77 ....... 48,/ 260 NotQu 

169 169 SWAPAN DEEP SINGHAL GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

170 170....,...- MURARI SINGH ./ GENERAL 84/ 77/ 68......- 101/ 330 Not Qualified 

171/ RISHI RAJ SINGH / GENERAL 54 ........ 15 / 73 / 45 ./ 187 Not Qualified 

1172 172 RAJESH KUMAR ....... GENERAL 81 ....... 63 ../ 54 ....... 52/, 250 Not Qualified 
....... 
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51. 

No. 

173 

RoUNo. 

(Mains) 

173 

Name 

VINAYTEWARI 

Category 

GENERAL 

General 

Knowledge & 
Language 

(150 Marks) 

ABSENT 

Law-I 

(200 Marks) 

ABSENT 

Law-II 

(200 Marks) 

ABSENT 

Law-III 

(200 Marks) 

ABSENT 

Total Marks 

(750 Marks) 

ABSENT 

Qualified/Not 
Qualified 

ABSENT 

174 

175 

176 

174 

175 
/'" 

176 

KUMAR RAJAT 

NARENDER YADA~ 

PIYUSH KUMAR PANDEY 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

ABSENT 

77.....­

ABSENT 

ABSENT 

105........... 

ABSENT 

ABSENT 

59,.,­

ABSENT 

ABSENT 

63/ 

ABSENT 

ABSENT 

304 

ABSENT 

ABSENT 

Not Qualified 

ABSENT 

. 

177 

178 

179 

180 

181 

182 

183 

184 

185 

186 

17~ ABHITOSH PRATAP SINGH 
........... 

17~ RAJVIJAY SINGH,....... 

17:" VIKRAM BALl. ,/ 

180/ ABHISHEK SRIVASTAVA,..... 

181/ RAKESH KUMAR / 

182/ 
SATYENDRA KUMAR 

TRIPATHI / 

183/ NARANJAN SINGH / 

184/ ASHIMA MARKANDEYA 
/ 

185/ MONIKA DUDANI MEHTAB 

"'" 
186 PAWAR SACHIN BAlVANT 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

95,......... 

8~ 

92/ 

87 
/' 

75"", 

51 ....... 

66/ 

81 
/ 

83 
/ 

ABSENT 

89"",' 

65 
/ 

60/ 

48/ 

79/ 

36 / 

80 / 

117,/ 

108/ 

ABSENT 

53 ,­

85 ........ 

84/ 

·72/ 

48/ 

49/ 

47/ 

81/ 

54/ 

ABSENT 

55 <" 

50/" 

67/ 

60 ,­

67 /' 

32 / 

66 /' 

,50/ 

43 I 

ABSENT 

292 

289 

303 

267 

269 

168 

259 

329 

288 

ABSENT 

Not Qualified 

Not Qualified 

Not Qualified 

Not Qualified 

Not Qualified 

Not Qualified 

Not Qualified 

Not Qualified 

Not Qualified 

ABSENT 

187 

188 

189 

190 

191 

192 

187,;' 

188./ 

189,;' 

190/ 

191/ 

192 

ASHOK KUMAR / 

JAHANVI WORAH,..... 

ANUBHA 
,,/ 

SARITA ........ 

KUlVINDER PAL SINGH 
/ 

GAGAN DEEP GROVER 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

SC 

GENERAL 

72 
/' 

99,..... 

68,,/ 

76/ 

88/ 

ABSENT 

40 ........ 

94,/ 

30/ 

38 / 

83,..... 

ABSENT 

35/ 

74./ 

32 ,/ 

54/ 

60/ 

ABSENT 

49/, 

61/ 

60,..... 

63 ./ 

95 / 

ABSENT I 

196 

328 

190 

231 

326 

ABSENT 

I 

Not Qualified 

Not Qualified 

Not Qualified 

Not Qualified 

Not Qualified 

ABSENT 

193 193 PAWAN BISHNOI GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

194 

195 

196 

194~ NEHAGUPTA / 

195,,/ PRASHISH KANWAR 
/ 

196 VIRENDER KUMAR KHARTA 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

72/ 

86/ 

ABSENT 

31/ 

73 ,/ 

ABSENT 

34/ 

62/ 

ABSENT 

68,./ 

82/ 

ABSENT 

205 

303 

ABSENT 

Not Qualified 

Not Qualified 

ABSENT 

197 197/ ABHISHEK RANA /' GENERAL 87 150/ 73/ 101/ 411 Not Qualified 

198 

199 

198 
/" 

199 

AJAY KUMAR / 

PARMOD KUMAR 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

43/ 

ABSENT 

ABSENT 
/ 

ABSENT 

ABSENT 
,/ 

ABSENT 

ABSENT 
/ 

ABSENT 

43 

ABSENT 

Not Qualified 

ABSENT 

200 

201 

200/ 

20~ 

ANUJ KAPOOR ./ 

NAVEEN NISCHAl/ 

GENERAL 

SC 

lOS""", 

70/ 

ABSENT 

"'" 
65/ 

ABSENT 
~ 

37 ", 

ABSENT 
~ 

55 / 

105 

227 

Not Qualified 

Not Qualified 

Page 7 of 10 

General 
51. Roll No. Knowledge & Law-I Law-II Law-III Total Marks Qualified/Not 
No. (Mains) 

Name Category 
Language (200 Marks) (200 Marks) (200 Marks) (750 Marks) Qualified 

(150 Marks) 

173 173 VINAY TEWARI GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

174 174 KUMAR RAJAT GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 
. 

175 175 NARENDER YADA~ GENERAL 77 105 ........ 59 63,........ 304 Not Qualified ........ .-/ ,./' 

176 176 PIYUSH KUMAR PANDEY GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

177 17~ ABH1TOSH PRATAP SINGH GENERAL 95,........ 89/, 53 55 ("'" 292 Not Qualified 
........ ,-

178 17~ RAJVIJAY SINGH..,........ GENERAL 8~ 65 85,... 50/, 289 Not Qualified 
/ 

179 17:" VIKRAM BALI, /' GENERAL 92/ 60./ 84 ....... 67/ 303 Not Qualified 

180 180/ ABHISHEK SRIVASTAVA GENERAL 87 48/ -72/ 60 ,- 267 Not Qualified 
/ /' 

181 181/ RAKESH KUMAR /' GENERAL 75/ 79./ 48/ 67 / 269 Not Qualified 

182 182/ 
SATYENDRA KUMAR 

GENERAL 51./ 36 ....... 49/ 32 168 Not Qualified 
TRIPATHI ,/ /' 

183 183/ NARANJAN SINGH ....... GENERAL 66 r 80 ./ 47,/ 66 /' 259 Not Qualified 

184 184 ( ASHIMA MARKANDEYA GENERAL 81 117/ 81 / 50/ 329 Not Qualified 
/" r 

185 185/ MONIKA DUDANI MEHTAB GENERAL 83 108/ 54,....... 43 I 288 Not Qualified 
/ /' 

186 186 PAWAR SACHIN BALVANT GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

187 187/, ASHOK KU MAR / GENERAL 72 40./ 35/ 49/, 196 Not Qualified 
/' 

188 188....- JAHANVI WORAH / GENERAL 99/ 94,........ 74./ 61 ,;- 328 Not Qualified 

189 189./ ANUBHA 
./ 

GENERAL 68 
./ 30/ 32 /' 60/ 190 Not Qualified 

190 190/ SARITA ,........ GENERAL 76/ 38 / 54/ 63 / 231 Not Qualified 

191 191/ KULVINDER PAL SINGH SC 88,....... 83/ 60,;- 95 / 326 Not Qualified 
./ 

192 192 GAGAN DEEP GROVER GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

193 193 PAWAN BISHNOI GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

194 194~ NEHAGUPTA / GENERAL 72 ....... 31,/ 34/ 68,;- 205 Not Qualified 

195 195/ PRASHISH KANWAR GENERAL 86,....... 73 / 62/ 82/ 303 Not Qualified 
./ 

196 196 VIRENDER KUMAR KHARTA GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

197 197.......- ABHISHEK RANA ,/ GENERAL 87./ 150 ;'" 73/ 101/ 411 Not Qualified 

198 198 AJAY KUMAR ,/ GENERAL 43 ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 43 Not Qualified 
/" / / ,........ / 

199 199 PAR MOD KUMAR GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

200 200/ ANUJ KAPOOR ./ GENERAL lOS", ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 105 Not Qualified 
/ / --

201 20~ NAVEEN NISCHAL/ SC 70/ 65/ 37 ./ 55 / 227 Not Qualified 
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i. 

" i 

General 
51. Roll No. Knowledge & law-I law-II law-III Total MarksName Category ,No. (Mains) language (200 Marks) (200 Marks) (200 Marks) (750 Marks) 

(150 Marks) 

Qualified/Not 
Qualified 

202 202/ RAJESH RIDLA / SC 73 58 ......... 43,...... 76,/ 250 ......... Not Qualified 

203 203 RAHUL KUMAR / SC 75" 87./ 62 /' 83 .". 307 
". 

Not Qualified 

204 204"..­ AUND SRiVASTAVA......... GENERAL 92/ 65.", 43/ 28 ...... 228 Not Qualified 

205 20~ GAURAV SOLANKI/ SC 60/ 26/, 48/ 42/ 176 Not Qualified 

206 206 ' AMRISH KUMAR GENERAL 
/ ...... 92/ 94/ 68/, 96/ 350 Not Qualified 

207 207 
/ 

AMITKRANA / GENERAL 91/ 66/ 70/ 59.......­ 286 

, 
208 20§.. GYAN PRAKASH RAY GENERAL 84 80/ 60/, 82 ......... 306 

/ ....... 

Not Qualified 

Not Qualified 

209 20~ AMITGAUTAM ",,;' GENERAL 53.,.;­ 56,....... 51,.A 46.,./ 206 Not Qualified 

210 21~ PRABHAKAR GENERAL 45 80.", 65/ 63 / 253 
/ ...... Not Qualified 

211 21~ RAJ KUMAR SINGH" SC 97/ 81.......­ 66,,; 57 ,/ 301 Not Qualified 

i 212 21~ SACHIN SOOD GENERAL 82/ 106 I" 55....... 66.......­ 309 
/' 

Not Qualified 

1213 213 KRISHAN DEV PACHAURI GENERAL 
81 " 80 I.'" 47/ 74 t" 282 

" / 
Not Qualified 

214 214 MUKESH KUMAR SHARMA GENERAL 74/ 62 / 91,/ 62 / 289 
/ ....... 

Not Qualified 

215 215/ RIPIN SOOD / GENERAL 80/ 86/ 63.,.;­ 71 / 300 Not Qualified 

216 216/ SACHIN MIITAL / GENERAL 91,...... 122 / 69.......­ 82 /' 364 Not Qualified 

217 217,.­ AWANISH KUMAR I' GENERAL 891"" 57/ 57 /' 52 / 255 Not Qualified 

218 218 DEEPANKER MOHAN/" SC 58 /' 79/, 49...­ 64/ 250 
/ 

Not Qualified 

219 219 MADAN MOHAN GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

220 22~ VIRENDER SINGH/ GENERAL 74/ 78/, 80/ 67 / 299 Not Qualified 

221 221/ VIKESH GENERAL 80,....... 83/, 29,....... 63/ 255 
.,.;­

Not Qualified 

222 222/ POOJA / SC 73/ 47/ 49/, 61 /' 230 Not Qualified 

223 223/ RUPESH /' GENERAL 73/ 63,....... 62, 66/, 264 Not Qualified 

224 224 ARIB AHMAD ANSARI GENERAL 97,....... 88 53/ 66 , 304 
/ ....... ....... 

Not Qualified 

225 225 AMITSAHRAWAT .......­ GENERAL 82 ......... 101/ 84/ 101/, 368 
/ 

Not Qualified 

226 226 ANJU GENERAL 66/ 59 ......... 49 ....... 51 / 225 
/ /' 

227 227 RAVINDER SINGH / GENERAL 79/ 103,/ 86,....., 72 ,./ 340, 
Not Qualified 

Not Qualified 

228 228 RAIESH KUMAR SC ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

229 229/ PRASHANT CHANDRA......... SC 81, 33 ....... 22/ 50/ 186 Not Qualified 

230 230 DEEPA ./ GENERAL 76/
/ 

51/, 67 . 
......... 87/ 281 Not Qualified 
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General 
51. Roll No. Knowledge & Law-J law-II Law-III Total Marks Qualified/Not Name Category 
No. (Mains) Language (200 Marks) (200 Marks) (200 Marks) (750 Marks) Qualified 

(150 Marks) 

1202 20~ RAJESH RIDLA ,/" SC 73 58 ........ 43 .......... 76,/ 250 Not Qualified ........ 

203 203 RAHUl KUMAR ",.. SC 75 ....... 87/, 62 / 83 """" 307 Not Qualified 
". 

204 20~ AUND SRiVASTAVA ........ GENERAL 92",.. 65./ 43/ 28 ...... 228 Not Qualified 

205 205 
/ 

GAURAV SOlANKI",.. SC 60..,.". 26 ..... 48/ 42/ 176 Not Qualified 

206 206 AMRISH KUMAR GENERAL ....... - 92 ........ 94, 68/, 96/ 350 Not Qualified 

207 207 
/ 

AMIT K RANA ....... GENERAL 91/ 66 ....... 70 ....... 59.....- 286 Not Qualified 

I 

208 20~ GYAN PRAKASH RAY GENERAL 84 80..,.". 60 /' 82 ........ 306 Not Qualified 
,/" ..,.". 

209 20~ AMIT GAUTAM ........ GENERAL 53./' 56,....... 51....,. 46./ 206 Nbt Qualified 

210 21~ PRABHAKAR GENERAL 45 80 ,.; 65 ......... 63 /' 253 Not Qualified 
./ -

i. 
211 i 21~ RAJ KUMAR SINGH ...... SC 97/ 81/ 66 ,. 57 / 301 Not Qualified 

i 212 21~ SACHIN 5000 GENERAL 82/ 106 I'" 55/ 66.....- 309 Not Qualified 
." 

i 213 213 KRISHAN DEV PACHAURI GENERAL 81 ...... 80 I.'" 47/, 74 t"'" 282 Not Qualified ,..... ",.. 

i 

214 214 MUKESH KUMAR SHARMA GENERAL 74/, 62 / 91/, 62 / i 289 Not Qualified 
,/' , 

i 215 215/ RIPIN SOOD / GENERAL 80/ 86/ 63..,...... 71 /1 300 Not Qualified I I 

216 216,.. SACHIN MITIAl / GENERAL 91,..... 122 /' 69.....- 82 ,.. 364 Not Qualified 
i 

i 217 217/ AWANISH KUMAR r GENERAL 89/ 57/, 57 /' 52 /' 255 Not Qualified 
I 

218 218 DEEPANKER MOHAN /' SC 58/, 79 ".. 49...- 64 ;/ 250 Not Qualified 
r 

219 219 MADAN MOHAN GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ASSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

220 22~ VIRENDER SINGH / GENERAL 74/ 78 / 80/ 67 / 299 Not Qualified 

221 221/ VIKESH GENERAL 80/ 83 " 29,.... 63/, 255 Not Qualified 
./' 

222 222/ POOJA / SC 73/, 47 ......... 49/, i 61 /' 230 Not Qualified 

223 223( RUPESH r GENERAL 73/ 63, 62..,.... 66 ..... 264 Not Qualified 

224 224· ARIS AHMAD ANSARI i GENERAL 97 / 88 53 .......... 66 ....... 
I 

304 Not Qualified 
/' , ....... 

225 225 AMIT SAHRAWAT .....- GENERAL 82 ........ 101/ 84 .......... 101/ 368 Not Qualified 
/ 

226 226 ANJU / GENERAL 66/ 59/ 49 ........ 51 / 225 Not Qualified , 
227 227 RAVINDER SINGH / GENERAL 79/ 103,,/ 86/ 72 /' 340 Not Qualified ..,.... 

I 

228 228 RAJ ESH KUMAR 
I 

SC ABSENT ASSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

. 
229 229/ PRASHANT CHANDRA".. • SC 81..,.... 33, 22,.... 50/ Not Qualified 

230 230 DEEPA ,,/ GENERAL 76/ 51./ 67/, 87,/" 281 Not Qualified 
../' 
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.... ...... 59 ".. 63' ­23]('231 CHANDER KIRTI NEG I ST 93 28772 ­ Not Qualified 
,...

/' .... -
 78 f""232 232 PRATEEK SHARMA """ GENERAL 75 31771 93 Not Qualified 

;' ..-­..­/' 71""­233 233 AMITDABAS GENERAL 24163 49 58 Not Qualified -' 
r 51 .....234"""234 NARESH RANGA SC 67 ­ 48 208 Not Qualified42 ­

235 235 SURENDER MOHIT SINGH ABSENTSC ABSENT ABSENTABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

,...,.,. 1If""
/236 .... -236 NIKITHA RVORA GENERAL 32289 72 77 Not Qualified84 - ­

", ­ ....­
237 237 VIKRAM BERWAL / 49 - 261SC' 5 81 --I 46 " Not Qualified 

.,... .......,..' ...... 
/238 238 ABHISHEK SINGH GENERAL 72 88 53 86 - 299 Not Qualified 

239 239 MOHIT CHAUDHARY GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENTASSENT ABSENT 

",.-
Shortlisted for viva voce-­240 240" AJAY GULATI GENERA~ 

/' ...­241 ",i 241, PIYUSH KUMAR GENERAL 34082 88 - 74 Not Qualified - 96 ­

242/ HARSH CHAUHAN ri 242 GENERAL 59 -- 24770 ­ Not Qualified62 - 56 ­
I 

/ ......­......i 243 243"""­ BIPIN KUMAR SHARMA GENERAL 97 76 ­ 315 Not Qualified 94 48 ­
"' .... ",.­ ..­ -GENE~244 244 VIVEK SINGHAL 353 Not Qualified96 113 55 ­ 89 

, ­
/' -245 / 92­KANIKA MITIAL245 GENERAL 337 

-' 
73 84 ­ Not Qualified 88 

-KUMAR SANJAY /246 216'I 246"'­ GENERAL 77 Not Qualified 31 ­ 6246 --­
,...,.,.. "..247/­ 76 "..BANDELA ABRAHAM /'247 209 Not Qualified SC 39 56 38­

- / 
248 .....248 PARVESH KUMAR RANGA - - 47 ­ 23778 64 Not Qualified SC 48 

MUKESH KUMAR JHA ABSENT ABSENT249 GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENTI 249 

./ -250'; " 273ANIL KUMAR Not Qualified 250 GENERAL 78 68 5671 --
,. 
 .­/'

251.t" - 54 ...­ - 244 Not Qualified SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH GENERAL 82 54251 ,~ 

".­."., ..-­PRAMOD KUMAR /252"""-­ 41 ­ 182 Not QualifiedGENERAL 64 45252 32 
KHARWAR 

, ABSENTABSENT ABSENTMANOJ KUMAR GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT253 I 253 

,~ 
~, 

104 r Not Qualified 355254 254 AI\lKIT MEHTA GENERAL 131 -- 62 - 58 
. 

f" -94 .,.,..~ ...... 96 .e::' I 72HEMLATA RAWAT /' 319 I Not Qualified 255 GENERAL 57255 

!­"....r~ ".­ 94 r 70 - 324 Not Qualified EJ 256 NISHANT SHAIVA GENERAL 80 80 

.,­ ..­ -/
2571" 61 --­ Not Qualified 206257 INDERJEET SANTOSHI 85 I 10 50 

"".", ­./ r1 
77 304 Not Qualified258 ANIL KUMAR PASWAN 76258 SC 88 63 , 

" / ......I ,­
47 ---­259 Not Qualified 259 RAVIKANT BHARDWAJ GENERAL 84 27 22264 
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231"'" 
... ...- ,... 

63" -231 CHANDER KIRTI NEGI ST 93 59 72 287 Not Qualified 

-
232/ 

r 

PRATEEK SHARMA r - ... 
23 GENERAL 71 75 78 ,- 93 317 Not Qualified 

". / -- ---233 233 AMIT DABAS GENERAL 63 71-- 49 58 241 Not Qualified 

234 234"'- NARESH RANGA r SC 67 -- 51 .... 42 - 48 208 Not Qualified 

235 235 SURENDER MOHrT SINGH SC A ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

236 ". ",.... ",,- ~F -236 ! NI KITHA R VORA /' GENERAL 84 89 72 77 322 Not Qualified 

/' r - " -237 RAM BERWAL ",- SC 85 81 46 49 261 Not Qualified 

". r ,.. ,.. -238 238 ABHISHEK SINGH ",- GENERAL 72 88 53 86 299 Not Qualified 
I 

1 239 239 MOHIT CHAUDHARY GENERAL ASSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSE ... i ABSENT 

,..- ,..-
Shortlisted for viva voce-240 240 NAY GULATI GENERAL 

,.... 
1241. 241.1' PIYUSH KUMAR /' GENERAL 82 .".- 74 - 96 - 340 Not Qualified 

242"'- HARSH CHAUHAN r -- - 56 - -- Not Qualified 242 GENERAL 70 62 59 247 

243" 
;' 

""... ....... ...- -243 BIPIN KUMAR SHARMA GENERAL 97 94 48 76 315 Not Qualified 

24 '" 
1--- ,..... -r ".... -244 VIVEK SINGHAL GENERAL 96 113 55 89 353 Not Qualified 

245 I' r 92 ...- - - ,-
245 KANIKA MITIAL GENERAL 73 84 88 337 Not Qualified 

,/ 
_. - -- -246 246 r KUMAR SANJA Y GENERAL 77 31 46 62 216' Not Qualified 

247/- / 76 ,.,.. -- ,.,.. -247 BANDELA ABRAHAM SC 39 56 38 20 Not Qualified 

248 ,. - /' ,.. r -248 PARVESH KUMAR RANGA SC 78 . 64 48 47 237 Not Qualified 

249 249 MUKESH KUMAR JHA GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

250'# /' - - - -.250 ANIL KUMAR GENERAL 71 78 68 56 273 Not Qualified 

251'" , /' ,. ".... ...- -251 SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH GENERAL 82 54 54 54 244 Not Qualified 

252/' PRAMOD KUMAR / 
,.... ".,.. ..--- -252 GENERAL 64 45 32 41 182 Not Qualified 

KHARWAR 

253 253 MANOJ KUMAR " GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

,.~ 

./ 104 ,.. 1~!- - ;.-
254 254 ANKIT MEHTA GENERAL 62 58 355 Not Qualified 

255 255(""" HEMLATA RAWAT / GENERAL 94 ."",....'" 57 ...- 96 ~ 72 
-

319 Not Qualified 

r / 
,.... ". .,-

256 256 NISHANT SHAIVA GENERAL 94 r 80 80 70 324 Not Qualified 

I' / -- ,. - -..--
• 257 257 INDERJEET SANTOSHI SC 85 10 50 61 206 Not Qualified 

./ 
ANIL KUMAR PASWAN/ 

/ ,.,.. tt' -258 258 SC 88 76 63 77 304 Not Qualified 
, , 

I , ,- -. ",.,. ---259 259 RAVIKANT BHARDWAJ GENERAL 84 27 64 47 222 Not Qualified 
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·51. Roll No. Knowledge & law-I law-II law-III Total Marks 

Name Category
No. (Mains) language (200 Marks) (200 Marks) (200 Marks) (750 Marks) 

(150 Marks) 
.. 

260 260 VAIBHAV KASHYA~ GENERAL 94,.... I 86 ........ 46,..,.. 4S..,,­ 271 
<f" , 

261 261....... MUKESH KUMAR ........ GENERAL 73/ 38 ........ 44/ 47/ 202 

Qualified/Not 

Qualified 

Not Qualified 

Not Qualified 

262 2<;;2,.... KRISHAN MOHAN GENERAL 87 71/ 71",. 57 / 286 
/ .". 

EI 263,....... SHIKHER DEEP AGGARWAL GENERAL 84/ 106 68 ;'" 66/ 324 
/ ........ 

~ 
264 26~ JAYENDRA KUMAR 

,/ 
SC 69 ........ 89 ........ 55/ 52/ 265 

Not Qualified 

Not Qualified 

Not Qualified 

265 265 RITIKA TYAGI GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

266 266,....... ASHISH RASTOGI ........ GENERAL 95........ 88 ....... 54,....... 49".­ 286 

267 267",. ZIA Ul MUSTAFA ANSARI GENERAL 78 44,.... 52 r 54 r 228 
......... ........ 

Not Qualified 
, 

Not Qualified 

268 268 MOHAMMAD EHTESHAM GENERAL 65/ 65 ....... 67/, 50 / 247 
........ / 

269 269 SAURABH GOEl........ 77/ 88 r 64 72 r 301,.. / 

NotQ 

NotQu 

270 270 NAVENDU JAIN 80 /' 64 r 68 r 63 r 275 
". / Not Qualified 

271 271 PANKAi KUMAR GUPTA l 84/,

" 
,... 79 /' 84 ;" 71/ 318 Not Qualified 

272 272r CHANDRA SHEKHAR/' GENERAL 77 r 39 

" 
40/ 39 I' 195 Not Qualified 

273 273/ MUNISH BANSAL "" GENERAL 87/ 82 ,.. 67 ;'" 69 / 305 Not Qualified 

274 274 AJEET KUMAR MISHRA GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

275 275 TARUN GOYAL GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

276 2761" SHllPI CHAUDHARY/ GENERAL 82 ........ 80.,/ 77/ 63 /' 302 Not Qualified 

277 277/ VIKAS GARG / GENERAL 78/ 64 ....... 57 / 83 / 282 ualified 

278 278 AKASH SAINI GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

279 279/ ANKUR GUPTA / GENERAL 79/ 124 ....... 81.....­ 79 r 363 Not Qualified 

280 2801" NEERAJ KUMAR RAl 85,...­ 108/ 93....... 62/, 348 Not Qualillt::u 

281 281 DEEPAK GOYAL GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

282 28y SHIVALI BANSAL........... GENERAL Shortlisted for viva voce 
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General 
. 51. Roll No • Knowledge & Law-I Law-II Law-III Total Marks Qualified/Not 
No. (Mains) 

Name Category 
language 1200 Marks) 1200 Marks) (200 Marks) 1750 Marks) Qualified 

1150 Marks) 

260 260 VAIBHAV KASHYA!-- GENERAL 94 ...... 86 ........ 46,.,... 45 271 Not 
~ ~ 

261 261 ......... MUKESH KUMAR ,......... GENERAL 73,......... 38 ........ 44/ 47.,/ 202 Not Qualified 

262 262 ........ KRISHAN MOHAN GENERAL 87 71/, 71 ...... 57 / 286 Not Qualified 
/ """ 

f 

11 

263 263 ...... SHIKHER DEEP AGGARWAL GENERAL 84/ 106 68 .... 66,...... 324 Not Qualified ,......... -- ~ 
264 26~ JAYENDRA KUMA~ SC 69,......... 89,......... 55 265 Not Qualified 

.;' 

265 265 RITIKA TYAGI GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

266 266 ..... ASHISH RASTOGI,......... GENERAL 95,......... 88 ......... 54 ..... 49/ 286 Not Qualified 
, 

267 267 ...... ZIA UL MUSTAFA ANSARI GENERAL 78 44 ........ 52/, 54/" 228 Not Qualified 

"""""" --
268 268 MOHAMMAD EHTESHAM GENERAL ! 65 """" 65 ........ 67/, 50 / 247 Not Qualified -- / 

269 269 SAURABH GaEL ......... GENERAL 77/ 88....- 64 / 72/ 301 Not Qualified 
r 

270 270 NAVENDU JAIN / GENERAL 80 /' 64/ 68 r 63 r 275 Not Qualified 
r 

271 271 PANKAJ KUMAR GUPTA GENERAL 84 ..... 79 / 84 ..... 71 / 318 Not Qualified 

" 
,.. 

272 272,....... CHANDRASHEKHAR~ GENERAL 77/ 39 I"" 40/ 39 I' 195 Not Qualified 

273 273,..- MUNISH BANSAL / GENERAL 87 ".. 82 r 67 / 69 I'" 305 Not Qua 

,274 274 AJEET KUMAR MISHRA GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 
I 

275 275 TARUN GOYAL GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

276 276/" SHILPI CHAUDHARY/, GENERAL 82.,...... 80/ 77 .;' 63 /' 302 Not Qualified 

• 277 277,..- VIKAS GARG / GENERAL • 78/ 64 57 3 ./ 28 ualified 

278 278 AKASH SAINI GENERAL ABSE ABSENT I ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT 

279 279/ ANKUR GUPTA / 79/ 124 ......... 81,..... 79 r 363 Not Qualified 

280 280/ NEERAJ KUMAR ~ GENERAL 85 ...... 108,..... 93 ......... 62,..... 348 Not Qualified 

281 281 DEEPAK GOYAL GENERAL ABSENT ABSENT ! ABSENT ABSENT ABSENT. ABSENT 

282 283..--- SH1VALI BANSAL ........... GENERAL Shortlisted for viva voce 
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